

DOGA SİGORTA A.Ş.
ACCOUNTING PERIOD as of March 31, 2021
SOLO INCOME STATEMENT
(All figures are expressed in Turkish Lira "TL")

	Footnotes	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31 2021	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31 2020
I- TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
A- Non-Life Technical Income		314.779.785	250.103.400
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		243.725.591	196.351.674
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)	17	229.567.559	199.859.315
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		451.472.066	386.448.314
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)	17	(202.014.721)	(167.003.690)
1.1.3- Premiums Transferred to SSI		(19.889.786)	(19.585.309)
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	19.129.728	2.344.083
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		(3.938.673)	(330.316)
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)	17	26.446.067	4.373.798
1.2.3- SSI of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		(3.377.666)	(1.699.399)
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(4.971.696)	(5.851.723)
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		(9.956.729)	(10.192.057)
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		4.985.033	4.340.334
2- Investment Incomes Transferred From Non -Technical Department	4,2	76.868.266	60.307.616
3- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		40.639	-
3.1- Other Gross Technical Incomes (+)		40.639	-
3.2- Reinsurance Share In Other Gross Technical Incomes (-)		-	-
4- Accrued Salvage and Subrogation Revenues		(5.854.710)	(6.555.890)
B- Non-Life Technical Expenditure (-)		(307.765.882)	(250.377.180)
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		(236.528.108)	(177.552.324)
1.1- Claims Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)	29	(178.657.868)	(137.306.705)
1.1.1- Gross Claims Paid (-)		(306.993.245)	(252.303.829)
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Claims Paid (+)	17	128.335.377	114.997.124
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(57.870.240)	(40.245.618)
1.2.1- Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		(93.561.614)	(79.706.210)
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)	17	35.691.375	39.460.591
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)	29	(1.236.176)	(787.148)
4- Operating Expenses (-)	32	(63.982.167)	(67.318.664)
5- Other Technical Provisions		(6.019.431)	(4.719.044)
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		7.013.903	(273.780)
D- Life - Technical Income			
1- Earned Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Written Premiums (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Written Premiums (+)		-	-
1.1.2- Ceded Premiums to Reinsurers (-)		-	-
1.2- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Provisions for Unearned Premiums (-)		-	-
1.2.2- Reinsurance Share of Unearned Premiums Reserve (+)		-	-
1.3- Change in Unearned Premiums Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.3.1- Provision for Unexpired Risks (-)		-	-
1.3.2- Reinsurance Share of Unexpired Risks Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Investment Income of Life Branch		-	-
3- Unrealized Investment Gains		-	-
4- Other Technical Incomes (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
E- Life - Technical Expenditure			
1- Realized Claims (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1- Indemnities Paid (Net of Reinsurance Share)		-	-
1.1.1- Gross Indemnities Paid (-)		-	-
1.1.2- Reinsurance Share of Paid Indemnities (+)		-	-
1.2- Change in Outstanding Claims Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
1.2.1- Gross Outstanding Claims Reserve (-)		-	-
1.2.1- Reinsurance Share of Outstanding Claims Reserve (+)		-	-
2- Change in Provision for Bonus and Discounts (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
2.1- Provision for Bonus and Discounts (-)		-	-
2.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Bonus and Discounts (+)		-	-
3- Change in Mathematical Life Reserve (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
3.1 Mathematical Life Provision (-)		-	-
3.2 Reinsurance Share of Mathematical Life Provision (+)		-	-
4- Change in Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
4.1- Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (-)		-	-
4.2- Reinsurance Share of Provision for Financial Investments with Risks on Saving Life Policyholders (+)		-	-
5- Change in Other Technical Provisions (Net of Reinsurance share and the Transferred Amount) (+/-)		-	-
6- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
7- Investment Expenses (-)		-	-
8- Unrealized Investment Losses (-)		-	-
9- Investment Incomes Transferred To Non-Technical Department (-)		-	-
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)			
G- Pension Related Technical Income			
1- Fund Management Revenues		-	-
2- Administrative Expenses Fee		-	-
3- Admission Fee Revenues		-	-
4- Administrative Expenses Fee in Case of Recess		-	-
5- Private Services Expenses Fee		-	-
6- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Increment Value Income		-	-
7- Other Technical Incomes		-	-
H- Pension Related Technical Expenditure			
1- Fund Management Expenditure (-)		-	-
2- Prepaid Capital Allotment's Impairment Charges (-)		-	-
3- Operating Expenses (-)		-	-
4- Other Technical Provisions (-)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)			

	Footnotes	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31 2021	Independent The items has not been subjected to the audit January 1 - March 31 2020
I- NON-TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT			
C- Technical Department Balance- Non-Life (A – B)		7.013.903	(273.780)
F- Technical Department Balance- Life (D – E)		-	-
I- Technical Department Balance- Pension (G – H)		-	-
J- General Technical Department Balance (C+F+I)		7.013.903	(273.780)
K- Investment Incomes		93.828.829	75.579.052
1- Yield From Financial Investments	4, 26	53.618.873	10.457.424
2- Yield From Liquidation Of Financial Investments		-	-
3- Valuation Of Financial Investments		(8.121.928)	475.336
4- Foreign Exchange Profits	4, 36	48.331.883	43.294.998
5- Dividend Incomes from Associates	4, 36	-	-
6- Incomes Subject to Subsidiaries and Group Companies		-	-
7- Incomes From Landed Property, Parcel of Land and Buildings		-	-
8- Incomes From Derivatives		-	-
9- Other Investments	4,	-	21.351.294
10- Transferred Investment Income From Technical Life Department		-	-
L- Investment Expenses (-)		(85.467.581)	(69.127.865)
1- Investment Administration Expenses – Interest Is Included (-)		-	-
2- Impairment Charges Of Investments (-)		(2.260.583)	-
3- The Arising Losses From Liquidation of Investments (-)		-	-
4- Transferred Investment Income To Non-Technical Life Department (-)	4.02.	(76.868.266)	(60.168.398)
5- Losses Arising From Derivatives (-)		-	-
6- Foreign Exchange Losses (-)	4.2, 36	(2.745.438)	(7.608.327)
7- Depreciation Expenses (-)	4.2, 6	(1.693.575)	(1.351.139)
8- Other Investment Expenses (-)		(1.899.718)	-
M- Income and Profit, Expenditure and Loss Pertaining To Other Operations and Extra Ordinary Operations (+/-)		(6.246.818)	5.604.460
1- Reserves Account (+/-)	47	(5.824.359)	2.133.140
2- Rediscount Account (+/-)	47	(332.274)	2.255.837
3- Qualifying Insurance Account (+/-)		-	-
4- Inflation Adjustment Losses (+/-)		-	-
5- Deferred Tax Assets Account (+/-)	35	-	-
6- Deferred Tax Obligation Expenditure (-)		-	-
7- Other Income and Profits		235.735	1.254.162
8- Other Ordinary Expenses and Losses (-)		(325.919)	(38.678)
9- Previous Period's Income and Profits		-	-
10- Previous Period's expenses and losses (-)		-	-
N- Net Profit / Loss for the Period		9.128.334	11.781.867
1- Profit and Loss for the Period	37	9.128.334	11.781.867
2- Provision for Tax And Other Legal Liabilities on Profit (-)	35	-	-
3- Net Profit or Loss for the Period	37	9.128.334	11.781.867
4- Inflation Adjustment Account		-	-